The Joseph Badger Board of Education met in regular session September 20, 2023 at 6 pm with Mr. Burns, Mr. Phillips and Mrs. Thompson.

## 131-23 Regular Meeting

Moved by Mrs. Thompson seconded by Mr. Burns to approve the minutes of the August 16,

2023 Regular Meeting

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

## 132-23 Financial Accounts

Moved by Mr. Burns seconded by Mrs. Thompson to approve the financial accounts, reports, and bills paid for August 2023

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

## 133-23 Personnel - Employment of Substitutes

Moved by Mrs. Thompson seconded by Mr. Burns upon the recommendation of the superintendent, to employ the following certified/classified substitute personnel in accordance with the Trumbull County adopted substitute list (if applicable)

#### Certified

Rebecca Brugler Lauryn Hamilton Theresa Kilmer Virginia Logan Susan Meneer Rodney Simmers

## Classified

Tracy Moy
Morgan Lordo-O'Brien
Shelly Perry
Bus Driver
Bus Driver

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

### 134-23 Personnel - Contract Employment - Resignation

Moved by Mr. Burns seconded by Mrs. Thompson upon the recommendation of the superintendent, to accept the resignation of the following personnel

Teri Bosheff Secretary BES

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

## 135-23 Personnel - Contract Employment

Moved by Mrs. Thompson seconded by Mr. Burns upon the recommendation of the superintendent to employ the following personnel for the 2023-2024 school year pending proper Ohio Certification/Licensure and/or appropriate background check verification

Tracey Zahoransky Secretary BES

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

# Regular Meeting, September 20, 2023, Joseph Badger Board or Education

## 136-23 Personnel - Contract Employment

Moved by Mr. Burns seconded by Mrs. Thompson upon the recommendation of the superintendent, to employ the following personnel for the 2023-2024 school year pending proper Ohio Certification/Licensure and/or appropriate background check verification

Raeanne Abramovich Freshman Class Advisor Raeanne Abramovich Sophomore Class Advisor Raeanne Abramovich Junior Class Advisor Raeanne Abramovich Beta Club Advisor BHS Raeanne Abramovich **NHS Advisor BHS** Navada Best **BHS Science Head** Amber Kochemba BMS Volleyball Fitness Center Michelle McWilliams

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

## 137-23 Personnel - Contract Employment

Moved by Mrs. Thompson seconded by Mr. Burns upon the recommendation of the superintendent, to employ the following personnel

Richard Colemen

Jeff Betts

Kathryn Grexa

Nancy Letcher

Marie Mariani

Student Cleaner

Athletic Helper

Athletic Helper

Athletic Helper

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

#### 138-23 Motion to Adjourn

Moved by Mr. Burns seconded by Mrs. Thompson to adjourn the September 20, 2023 regular meeting at 6:24 p.m. The next scheduled meeting will be held on October 18, 2023 in the Auditorium

Vote: Burns, Phillips, Thompson

(	President)	(Treasurer)